
ucori=mL.......MasaganangAgrouaura.
Mdurdad ra EL©ya

® el>-f~               Republic of the philippines

DEPARTMENT 0F AGRICul.TURE NISTEEN VISAYAS
Hamungaya, Brgy. Buntatala, |aro, lloilo City

westernvisayas@mail.da.gov.ph I (03 3) 336.42 21

18 2024-13
Goods and Services

RESOLUTION NO. Ou
Series of 2024

(Resolution to Declare the Responsive Bidder)

WHEREAS,theDepartmentofAgriculture-WestemVisayasadvertisedthelnvitapontoBidfor
the  Procurement  of Supply  and  Delivery  of Assorted  Vegetable  Seeds  in  the  DA-Western  Vlsayas
website,thePhilGEPSandaconspicuousplaceatthepremisesofDA-WesternVisayascontinuouslyfor
twenty-one(21)calendardayswithanApprovedBudgetfortheContract(ABC)ofPhp1,070,778.75;

W[IEREAS,inresponsetothesaidadvertisementtwo(2)bidderssubmitteditsapplicationfor
eligibility and bid offer;

WHEREAS,thetwo(2)bidders"passed"thepreliminaryexaminationofbid;

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of the two (2) bidders was found to be substantlally complying:
None of Bidder Bid Amount (As Read) % of the Bidded amountfromABC93.33%

Acacia Agri-ventures & Trading Corp. Php 1,006,855.68Php1,049,796.00

lloilo N ew Agri-Industrial Marketing & Gen. 97.31%

Services, Inc.

unEREAS,thedetailedevaluationofthebidsconductedon,|une19,2024resultedinthe
following:

Name of Bidder Bid Amount {As % of the Bidded amount
Caloulatedl from ABC93.33%97.31%

Acacia Agri-ventures & Trading Corp. Php 1,006,855.68

Iloilo New Agri-Industrial Marketing & Gen, Php 1,049,796.00
Services, lnc.

WIIEREAS, with the foregoing evaluation results, Acacia Agri-ventures  & Trading Corp. was
found to be the Lowest Calculated Bidder (LCB);

WIIEREAS, upon careful evaluation, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical
andfinancialrequirementssubmittedbytheLowestCalculatedBidder,AcaciaAgri-ventures&Trading
Corp. failed to pass the post qualification conducted by Technical Working Group  CrwG)  due to the
groundthatthebidderliasnotcompliedwiththeAgency'srequirementasrequiredbytheend-user.
Therefore,AcaciaAgri-ventures&TradingCorp.consideredasNon-ResponsiveBidder.

WHEREAS, the same evaluation process was conducted to 2nd   Lowest Calculated Bidder and
upon  careful  evaluation,  validation  and  verificatlon  of  all  the  eligibility,  technical  and  financial
requirements submitted by the 2nd Lowest Calculated Bidder, Iloilo New Agri-Industrial Marketing &
Gen. Services, Inc. has found to be responsive.

NOW,THEREFORE,WE,themembersoftheBidsandAwardsCommittee,herebyRESOLVEas
it is hereby RESOLVED;

a.    To declare lloilo New Agn-lndustnal Marketing & Gen. Services, lnc. as the bidder with the
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) for the Procurement of Supply and Delivery
of Assorted Vegetable Seeds in the amount of Php 1,049,796.00; and

b.    To recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity the Award of the Contract based on the
foregoing findings. I-



RAcoNo an."^s    Masaganang AgriJedlura.
Maunlad ra Ehonortya

Republic of the Philippines
DEPAR"ENT OF AGRICULTURE WESTERN VISAYAS

Hamungaya, Brgy. Buntatala, |aro, Iloilo City
westemvisayas@mail.da.gov.pli I  (033) 336-42 21

RESOLVEDthis±1dayofJ2£±pber,Za24atRCPCLibrary,DA-WesternVisayas,WESVIARC,
Hamungaya, Buntatala, |aro, IIoilo City.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

ZARLINA 8. CUELLO
BAG Chairpersonr~

MAE P. NONES
Member

ESTER RUTH F. TORREVERDE
Member

Approved:

ed#spRAR[,]A,

.bffiffidi:;^\    ;


